Our Ref: 328/2021 NOVEMBER 2021



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Q1. In the last 12 months, how many patients have been treated (for any condition) with the following drugs?

AMPHOTERICIN (AMBISOME) 50 mg Injection 15 CASPOFUNGIN 50 mg Intravenous Infusion 9 CASPOFUNGIN 70 mg Intravenous Infusion 13 ISAVUCONAZOLE powder for concentrate 200 mg Infusion 5 POSACONAZOLE 100 mg Tablets 12 POSACONAZOLE 200 mg in 5mL Oral Suspension 2 **VORICONAZOLE 200 mg Intravenous Infusion** 24 **VORICONAZOLE 200 mg Tablets** 23 **VORICONAZOLE 50 mg Tablets** 6

- Amphotericin B (Ambisome)
- Caspofungin (Cancidas)
- Isavuconazole (Cresemba)
- Posaconazole (Noxafil)
- Voriconazole (VFEND)

Q2a. In the last 12 months, how many hospital inpatients were diagnosed with Aspergillosis (ICD10 code: B44)?

There has been 12 patients diagnosed with this diagnosis between 01/12/2020 and 30/11/2021 (date that data was ran is 09/12/2021).

Q2b. Of the above patients diagnosed with Aspergillosis in the last 12 months, how many patients were treated with the following drugs?

- Amphotericin B (Ambisome)
- Caspofungin (Cancidas)
- Isavuconazole (Cresemba)
- Posaconazole (Noxafil)
- Voriconazole (VFEND)

Q3a. In the last 12 months, how many hospital inpatients were diagnosed with Mucormycosis (ICD10 code: B46)?

There has been 0 patients diagnosed with this diagnosis between 01/12/2020 and 30/11/2021 (date that data was ran is 09/12/2021).

Q3b. Of the above patients diagnosed with Mucormycosis in the last 12 months, how many patients were treated with the following drugs?

- Amphotericin B (Ambisome)
- Isavuconazole (Cresemba)
- Posaconazole (Noxafil)

Not applicable